

No. 18-646

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

MARQUETTE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, L.L.C.  
AND BLUEGRASS MARINE, L.L.C.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, INCORPORATED,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Fifth Circuit**

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION  
TO PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

SEAN R. GUY\*  
W. THOMAS MCCRANEY, III  
MCCRANEY MONTAGNET QUIN & NOBLE, PLLC  
602 Steed Road, Suite 200  
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157  
Telephone: (601) 707-5725  
Facsimile: (601) 510-2939  
Email: sguy@mmqnlaw.com  
tmccraney@mmqnlaw.com

*\*Counsel of Record  
Counsel for Respondent*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT .....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS TO DENY THE PETITION .....	2
A. The Permit Issue and the <i>Pennsylvania</i> Rule.....	2
B. The <i>Robins Drydock</i> Rule .....	8
C. Prejudgment Interest .....	9
CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>FEDERAL CASES</b>	
<i>City of Milwaukee v. Cement Div., Nat. Gypsum Co.</i> , 515 U.S. 189 (1995) .....	10
<i>Dow Chemical Co. v. Dixie Carriers, Inc.</i> , 463 F.2d 120 (5th Cir. 1972), <i>cert. denied</i> , 409 U.S. 1040 (1972) .....	4
<i>McDermott, Inc. v. AmClyde</i> , 511 U.S. 202 (1994) .....	6
<i>Pennzoil Producing Co. v. Offshore Exp., Inc.</i> , 943 F.2d 1465 (5th Cir. 1991) .....	8
<i>Pillsbury Co. v. Midland Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 715 F. Supp. 738 (E.D. La. 1989), <i>aff'd</i> , 904 F.2d 317 (5th Cir. 1990), <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 983 (1990) .....	4
<i>Robins Drydock &amp; Repair Co. v. Flint</i> , 275 U.S. 303 (1927) .....	8, 9
<i>The Oregon</i> , 158 U.S. 186, 15 S. Ct. 804 (1895) .....	2
<i>The Pennsylvania</i> , 86 U.S. 125 (1873) .....	2, 6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Fuller</i> , 409 U.S. 488 (1973) .....	6
<i>United States v. Reliable Transfer Co.</i> , 421 U.S. 397 (1975) .....	6, 7
<b>STATUTES</b>	
33 U.S.C. § 403 .....	2
33 U.S.C. § 406 .....	6
